TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DEERFIELD

RESOLUTION 22-121

AWARDING CONTRACT FOR SUPPLYING CHEMICALS TO THE WATER PLANTS IN UPPER DEERFIELD TOWNSHIP

WHEREAS, the Township of Upper Deerfield requested proposals with respect to providing chemicals to the water plants for a term of one year beginning July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023, from Del Vel Chem Co., Coyne Chemical and Hibrett Puratex and

WHEREAS, proposals were received from Coyne Chemical and Hibrett Puratex as follows:

	Coyne Chemical	Del Vel Company	Hibrett Puratex	
Graymont-Calcium	17.06/bag	No Bid	13.99/bag	
Hydroxide – 50lb	Total - \$853.00		Total \$699.50	
Bag/Min 50 bags				
Delivery Charge	0.00		100.00	

WHEREAS, the Treasurer has reviewed the proposals and determined that the lowest responsible proposals for chemicals were submitted by Hibrett Puratex for Calcium Hydroxide; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield is desirous of awarding the contract for supplying chemicals to Hibrett Puratex.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield that the proposals for chemicals submitted by Hibrett Puratex for Calcium Hydroxide of orders of is hereby accepted, and that the Mayor and Clerk be and are hereby authorized to award chemical supply for a term of one year beginning July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023 as noted above for the Township of Upper Deerfield; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield that a copy of this Resolution shall remain on file with the Clerk of the Township of Upper Deerfield and available for public inspection.

Moved By: Bruce T. Peterson

Seconded By: Scott Smith

VOTING
James P. Crilley
John L. Daddario
Bruce T. Peterson
Scott Smith
Thomas Speranza

In Favor	Against	Abstain	Absent
X			
X			
X			
X			
X			

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield, in the County of Cumberland, at a meeting thereof held July 21, 2022.

Roy J. Spoltore, Township Clerk